



September 1st, 2023

VisionID Ltd. Officially Rebrand as Peak Technologies

As you may be aware, VisionID merged with Peak Technologies in June 2022. Since then, we have focused on leveraging the strengths and resources of our growing portfolio of companies to increase our geographic presence, solutions offering, and partner ecosystem to better serve our customers. We are now taking the next step to better align VisionID with our parent company and are extremely excited to announce that we are officially trading as Peak Technologies.

Since **August 1st, 2023**, VisionID have been trading as Peak Technologies, creating one stronger whole organisation that combines the resources, infrastructure, and experience of our growing Peak Technologies portfolio of companies.

In line with this name change, the following information we have deemed essential to share with our customers:

Billing & Payment: Billing and payment information will remain the same. VisionID Ltd. will remain the legal entity, trading as Peak Technologies. You may notice changes on company documentation.

Company Documentation: The transition to the Peak Technologies brand will mean that the output documents that we use to conduct business will change in appearance due to new logos etc. This will include business documents such as Sales Quotations, Invoices, Service Contracts and other forms of business correspondence. If you have questions on any of these output changes, please contact your VisionID, now Peak Technologies account manager.

Contact details: You may have already noticed that our team at VisionID now have @peaktech.com email addresses, these are legitimate emails, and will be how you receive information from now on.

Website: From September 1st, VisionID's website www.visionid.ie will cease to exist, when accessing the site you will redirected to www.peaktech.com. Our phone number and office address will remain the same.

Thank you for your patience and flexibility throughout this transition. We are confident that the combined Peak Technologies organisation will be able to better meet your needs as we bring together the industry's fastest growing platform of companies. Please contact your Peak Technologies account manager if you have any questions regarding any of these corporate changes.